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PRODUCTION, SHIPMENTS ANI) STOCKS UN HAND OF 
SAWMILLS IN BR1IISH CULIJ4J1A 

AUGUST 1985 

Sawmills producing J.3ess than three mil-
lion ft.b.m. - 7 080 m (cubic metres) per 
year are excluded from this survey. For 
these small mills, and any larger mills that 
are late in reporting, production is esti-
rni-ited on the basis of the figures for the 
pvious month and the rate of increase or 
korease in production of the reporting 
"ills. These estimates are checked against 
-,rival figures obtained in the Annual Census 
F Sawmills and Planing Mills and log scale 

figures supplied by the British Columbia 
Forest Service as soon as this information 
becomes available. If significant differ-
ences occur these differences are resolved. 
Stocks are estimated from the total esti-
mated production figure on the basis of the 
assumption that total estimated stocks/pro-
duction ratio is equal to the stocks/pro-
duction ratio of the reporting mills. 

The mills in each of the three regions of 
the interior are, for purposes of estimating 
the mills reporting late, divided into two 
size groups, i.e., mills producing less than 
10 million ft.b.m. - 23 600 in' per year 
and mills producing 10 million ft.b.m. 
- 23 600 in 3  or more per year. 

The species distribution of estimated 
production and estimated stocks is based on 
the species distribution of reported produc-
tion and reported stocks in the same area. 
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PRODUCTION, LIVRAISONS El STOCKS EN MAIN DES 
SCILHILS LN CI1UIIE-BRITANNIQUE 

AOUT 1985 

Les scieries produisan moms de trois mil-
lions p.m.p. - 7 080 m' (metres cubes) sont 
exclues de Ia présente enquëte. La production de 
ces scieries, ainsi que des scieries plus grandes 
qui ont envoyé leur declaration trop tard eat em-
timée a partir des chiffres du niois précédent, 
compte tenu du taux d'augrnentation ou de diminu-
tion de Ia production des scieries déclarantes. 
Ces estimations sont comparées aux chiffres 
annuels fournis par le Recensement annuel des 
scieries et des ateliers de rabotage et aux 
chiffres de rnesurage de billes fournis par le 
Forest Service de la Colornbie-Briterinique des 
que ces renseignements sont connus. Lorsqu'il y 
a des differences marquees, les differences sont 
résolues en consequence. Les stocks sont eat imés 
a partir du total des chiffres de Is production 
et des estimations en se basant sur Ia présomp-
tion que Ia relation totale des stocks estimés/ 
production est égale Ia relation stocks/pro-
duction des scieries déclarantes. 

Aux fins de Pestimation des retardataires, 
lea scieries de chacune des trois regions de 
l'intérieur sont divisées en deux groupes de 
taille, c.-a-d., les scieries prouisant moms de 
10 millions p.m.p. - 23 600 m par année et 
celles produisant 10 millions p.m.p. - 23 600 ni 3  
ou plus par année. 

La repartition par essence de Is production et 
des stocks estimatifs se fonde sur Is repartition 
par essence de Ia production et des stocks, eta-
blie pour cette region b partir des declarations. 
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Table 3 gives the distribution of ship-
ments reported by sawmills and planing 
mills. It is to be noted that the reported 
destinations are not necessarily final 
destinations. The shipments to points in 
British Columbia in particular include sales 
to lumber dealers who are not included in 
this survey. Undoubtedly part of this 
lumber is subsequently shipped to other des-
tinations. The reported shipments to points 
in British Columbia also include sales to 
other sawmills or planing mills in British 
Columbia who are included in this survey. 
The further shipment of this lumber by the 
purchasing mills is also included in the 
reported shipments. This leads to duplica-
tion in the figures for shipments by desti-
nation, overstating the shipments to points 
in British Columbia. 

While the reported shipments by destina-
tion, particularly the reported shipments to 
points in British Columbia, contain some 
duplication, the total of reported shipments 
and estimated shipments and adjustments in 
Table 2 is free of duplication because this 
figure is calculated from the total produc-
tion data reported and estimated and the 
total stocks (reported and estimated), both 
of which are free of duplication. 

The co-operation of the Forest Service 
and of the Council of Forest Industries of 
British Columbia and its Northern Interior 
Sector, the Cariboo Lumber Manufacturers' 
Association and the Interior Lumbermen's 
Association is gratefully acknowledged. 

Le tableau 3 montre Is repartition des livrai-
Sons déclarées par les scieries et les ateliers 
de rabotage. II ne faut pas oublier que les 
destinations déclarées ne sont pam nécessairement 
les destinations ultimes. Les livraisons 
destination de Is Colombie-Britannique en parti-
culier comprennent les ventes aux marchands de 
bois de construction qul ne figurent pas dons Is 
présente enquête. Nul doute qu'une partie de ce 
bois de construction est subséquemment livrée 
ailleurs. Parmi les livraisons déclarées 
destination de Is Colombie-Britannique figurent 
également les ventes a d'autres series ou ate-
Hers de rabotage en Colombie-Britannique qui 
mont inclus dans is présente enquête. La 
livraisori ultérieure de ce bois de construction 
par les scieries qui Pont acheté est également 
incluse dons les livraisons déclarées. Ii en 
découle un double ernploi des chiffres des livrai-
sons suivant Ia destination, ainsi les livraisons 

destination de la Colombie-Britannique mont 
exagérées. 

Bien que les livraisons déclarées suivant Ia 
destination, en particulier les livraisons décla-
rées a destination de Ia Colombie-Britannique 
contiennent une certaine proportion de double 
eniploi, le total des livraisons déclarées, dons 
le tableau 2 des livraisons estimatives et des 
rectifications est exempt de duplication vu que 
ce chiffre est calculé a partir de Is production 
totale déclarée et estimative et des stocks gb-
baux (déclarés et estimés), qul sont exempts do 
duplication. 

Nous tenons 	remercier le Forest Service et 
le Council of Forest Industries de la Cobornbie-
Britannique et son homologue du Northern Interi-
or, le Cariboo Li.piber Manufacturers' Association 
ainsi que le Interior Ltiiberaen's Association de 
leur concours. 



aat 1. S.ary or Prokiction, Shi 	ant. end Stocks on Hend or Lier and Tiee(1,2) 

lAlt(Mi 1. Stetistiqw 	mire do is pro&ction, des livr.laons at dos stocks an main do bole do cwtrwLton at do trsvers.,(1,2) 

Total production Percentage or total Total shienta Total Stock, 
production eati.ated (unduplicated) at and or .onth 

Product Lon glotialo Proportion eetu,ée Linraleons globales Stocks globaun 
per rapport k to (chirrres non d6r.66 b Is rmn du aole 
production qiobale per Is double oaptoi) 

August - AoOt: 

Britlab Colil. - Colio-Britan- 
niqur 

Millions of rt. b... - Millions do p.a.p. 1.143.7 1.2 1,151.6 1,378.1 

Thousands or cubic metro, - Mllliers do 
sbtres cubes 2 698.8 1.2 2 717.5 3 282.5 

Pefcentage change - Taux de variation 
1985/1986 .11.5 ... .4.1 -11.9 

Coastal Hill. - Scionss di, littor.i 

Millions or rt. b.s. - Millions de p.,.p. 319.4 0.7 326.3 428.4 

Thouanda or cubic metre. - Hillier, do 
.ktre. cub.. 753.7 0.7 770.0 1 010.9 

Percentage change - law do variation 
1985/1984 -1.5 ... -2.1 -20.7 

Interior Mills - Scianie, do l'intAnieur 

Millions of ft. b.c. - Millions do p.s.p. 824.3 1.4 825.8 945.7 

isands or cubic setru. - Hilliers do 
skIn., cube. 1 	945.1 1.4 I 947.7 2 231.6 

, cent.go change - law do variation 
1985/1984 .17.5 ... .6.7 -7.3 

Year-to-date - Total ct,l.ti 

British Col,i. - Colie-8riten- 
niqir 

Millions or rt. b.Ia. - Millions de p.m.p. 9,348.2 1.3 9,481.6 

Thousands or cubic metre. - Hillier, do 
metros cube. 22 059.3 1.3 22 374.1 

Percentage change - law do variation 
1985/1984 +6.6 ... .8.7 

Cot.l sill. - Scion.mi do littoral 

Hilliona or rt. b.a. - Millions de p.a.p. 2,666.7 0.7 2,719.3 

Thousands or cubic act roe - Hillier, do 
.btres cube, 6 292.7 0.7 6 416.8 

Percentage change - law do variation 
1985/1984 .2.7 ... .5.8 

literior sill. - Scions, do llntrisur 

Million, or rt. b.u,. - Millions da p.a.p. 6,681.6 1.5 6,762.2 

Thou,onda or cubic metros - Hillier, do 
abtre. ciii.. 15 766.8 1.5 15 957.0 

Percentage change - laus do variation 
1985/1984 .8.2 ... .9.9 

(i) For detailed date ace Tables 2 - 5 in this report. 
Los dét.11, do cc, donnée, rigurent aus tableau 2 - 5 du present rapport. 
lotais say not add doe to rounding. 

I en tot cii ne concordent pus néces,oir.nent I -- de 1orrondjsgement dcv rhiffres. 
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TAa( 2. Coarmtive S.ry of Proi6jction, 9ip.entm (Salem) and Stocks of L.ber and Tie, of Briti,h Coltabia S.,.illa(1) 

TU&J 2. Ré,.& ciaraUf: prothictian, livral,o, (smiLes) at .tocic, de bole do construction at do traverses on pro,en.rs d.' ri.r es 
Colle-8rlt.nniqir(I) 

Auguet Year-to-date 

AoOt Total cisiulatif 

1984 1985 1984 1985 1984 1985 1984 1985 

millions of thousands of millions of thousands of 
ft,b... cij,ic •etres ft,b.a. cdulc metres 

million, do sillier, de million, do sillier, de 
Productioni P.M.P. metres rums p...p. mktres cuies 

Douglas fir/Larch - 5epin de Dougia,fl4lbz. 63.5 103.7 197.0 244.7 790.3 988.9 1 864.9 2 333.5 

Red cedar - Thuya géant 90.0 100.5 212.4 237.2 797.3 854.9 1 881.4 2 017.3 

Y,l1. cedar/Yellow Cypre.s - Cbdra jaIY,e/ 
Cyprk. jaune 9.8 10.7 23.1 25.2 77.1 78.2 181.9 184.5 

Hemlock/Balse. (Heafir) - Pruche/Sspin 
baualer 209.8 207.4 495.1 489.4 1,637.8 1,633.7 3 664.8 3 855.1 

$itka spruce - 	 pinette do Sitka 12.7 17.3 30.0 40.8 84.8 119.3 200.1 281.5 

Spruce, pine and fir (SPF) - 6inmtte, 
pinet sapin (EPS) 618.4 701.5 1459.3 1655.4 5,356.4 5,656.1 12639.7 13346.9 

All other sortanods - Toua autiee boia 
resinous 1.2 2.3 2.8 5.4 26.0 16.4 67.2 38.7 

Softwooda - lotal - Bois rdslneus 1,025.4 1,143.4 2 419.7 2 698.1 8,770.6 9,347.4 20 696.3 22 057.4 

Hardwoods - Total - 801. feuillua 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.7 0.8 0.8 1.9 1.9 

Production, total 1,025.5 1,143.1 2 419.9 2 698.9 8,771.4 9,348.2 20 698.2 22 059.3 

Shipments(2) - Liyraieon,(2 

Reported to - Dclsr6e, Is 
Pointa in Canada - Endroito uur,iu ,,'i.z ,04U. 1 tnJ.s 5 

Points in United State, - Endroits aun 
tate-Unis 634.4 662.0 1 497.0 1 	562.1 4,696.7 5,349.7 11 	558.7 12 62.' 

Japan - lapon 52.7 53.8 124.4 126.0 432.3 473.5 1 020.1 I 	117.3 
Other countrie. - Autras pays 91.2 50.0 215.2 118.0 695.2 575.1 1 640.5 1 	357.1 

Total 1,091.2 1,125,2 2 574.9 2 655.2 8,516.8 9,279.3 20 097.4 21 096.1 

Estimated ehipoenta and adjustment. - 

Livrei,ons eat imêes 	t rectifications 15.4 26.4 36.3 62.3 203.3 202.2 479.7 477.1 

9iiçent. (tai,kiplic.tad) - tot.l - Livrai- 
eons (clii f free ,i d8fo,, per to 
dothle mloi) 1,106.6 1,151.6 2 611.3 2 117.5 8,720.1 9,481.6 20 577.1 22 374.1 

Stocks on hand - Stocks on swim 

Dougla. fir/Larch - Sapin de Douglas/Mêlkze 132.4 126.0 312.4 302.0 	... 

Red cedar - Thuya gémit 177.6 111.3 819.1 418.4 	... 

Yellow cedar/Yellow Cypress - Ckdre jaune/ 
Cyprks jauie 6.2 6.0 14.6 14.2 	... 

Hesiock/Balsem (Homfir) - Pruche/Sapin 
bausier 371.2 281.3 875.9 663.8 	... 

Sitke spruce - 	 pinette do Sitk. 16.9 9.5 39.9 22.4 	... 

Spruce, pine and fir (SPI) - 	 pinette, 
pin at eapin (EPS) 852.2 768.5 2 011.0 1 	813.5 	... 

All other softwood. - Tous autres boi. 
rsinoux 3.4 3.5 6.0 8.3 	... 

Softwoods - Total - Bole rCsineux 1,559.9 1,314.1 3 661.0 3 242.5 	... 

Hardwoode - lots! - Ooie teuillus 0.2 -- 0.5 -- 	 ... 

Stocks, total 1,560.1 1,374.1 3 611.4 3 242.5 	... 

(1) Totals may not odd due to rounding. - Lea totmuic ne coneordent p.s n6cesoairseent Is cause de l'arrondiese.ent des chcffres. 	(2) As reported by 
manufacturers. For coiplete esport Figure. see EXPORTS BY C0144(X)hIt(S, catalogue no. 65-004. - Tel gum rapportd per los manufecturiers. Pour lee chif -
frea róel des EXPORTATION PAR I4ARCHANDISES, noir cc0 . 65-004 su catalogue. ... Figurea not appropriate or not applicable. - nayent pas lieu do fig-
urer. -- unt too seall to be ecupreased. - nmres infimes. r  recuxaed figures. - noabres roctifiés. 



et Ternitoires du Nord-Oueat 	 98,044 4,976 4,487 107,507 
Albert. 	 320 242 - 562 
Saskatchewan 	 - 133 - 133 
Initoba 	 1 92 - 93 
Ontario 	 17 527 - 546 
Québec 	 . 628 - 628 
Atlantic provinces - Provinces do l'Atian- 

tique 	 114 88 - 202 

Canada 	 98,896 6,686 4,487 109,669 

F sported to . (eportatlona 4: 
!',,ints in United 5tatea - Endroits sue 

tets-Unis 	 22,103 19,673 88,400 130,176 
apan - Japan 	 3,201 - 40,281 43,482 
tier countrlea(2) .. Autres pays(2) 	 5,430 - 28,161 33,591 

ported shipments - Total - Livraisons 
déclarées 	 129,230 26,359 161,329 316,918 

sLimated shipments and adjustments - Ii. 
cralsona estusées at 	recturucation, 	 ... ... ... 9,361 

Shipments (ondiuplicatad) - total - Livrai- 
(chiffres is defor.8a per is 

doi.le e,lot) 	 ... I 	... ... 326,279 

	

650,651 
	

12,596 
	

3,638 
	

16,234 
	

121,818 

	

6,244 
	

1,047 
	

2,513 
	

3,560 
	

23,114 

	

903 
	

256 
	

245 
	

501 
	

4,637 

	

613 
	

199 
	

798 
	

997 
	

4,915 

	

6,010 
	

173 
	

14,066 
	

4,239 
	

155,175 

	

6,754 
	

112 
	

3,88 3 
	

3,995 
	

27,397 

	

2,364 
	

307 
	

307 
	

3,966 

	

873,539 
	

14,383 
	

25,450 
	

59,833 
	

341,022 

	

1,009,675 
	

9,017 
	

90,107 
	

99,120 
	

762,696 

	

374,370 
	

1,718 
	

136 
	

1,854 
	

16,410 

	

593,119 
	

270 
	

140 
	

410 
	

8,095 

	

2,650,703 
	

25,388 
	

115,829 
	

141,217 
	

1,128,227 

	

68,635 
	

1,177 
	

8,970 

	

2,719,338 
	

142,79* 
	

1,137,153 

A1 3. 9i1.p.ants (Sales) of Sawn Liber and liaa(l) 

lAiAU 3. Licraisona (cantos) do bole do ctri.ition at do traverses actés(l) 

Coast sills Central Interior MUle 

Science du littoral Scieries eituéea 4 I'intdnieur centre 

By truck By rail Wster- Total shipments By truck By rail Total shipments 
and local borne and local 
sales Livnaieons Qlobales sales Livnaiaons globalos 

livrai$ons tkvraieons tivreiaons Ilyraisona livreisons 
per ceslon per cheiatn par coie Aiaust Year-to- Per csnion per cheaiin August Year-to- 
et cantos de for deau dote at ventas de for dote 
localee locales 

AoOt Total AoOt Total 
ciasulatif cusuistif 

thousands or ft.b.m. - mullets do p.m.p. 

Reported shipments - Livraleons 
déclardes: 

To points in Canada - A destinatuon di., 
Canada: 

Brutish CoLesbie, Yukon and Northwest Tar. 
nitonues - Colonbie-Britannique, Yukon 

CuA3lC aetrea . .ètrea ciAtea 

Ti, points in Canada - 	destination dv 
Csnada: 

Bnitiah Colusbia, Yukon and Northwest Ter-
ritories - Colooble-Bnutannuque, Yukon 
at lerritoiras du Nord-Oueat 

Alberta 
Saskatchewan 
Manitoba 
Ontario 
Québec 
Atlantic provinces - Provinces do lAtlan- 

t ique 

Canada 

toported to . Loportationa 43 
Points in United States - Indroita auc 

tat s-tin is 
Japan - Japan 
Other countri.s(2) . Autres p.ys(2) 

Reported ehipsenta - Total - Livraiaone 
déciarérs 

tstisatad shipments and sdjustlaenta - Li- 
srslaot,5 eetimées at rectiricationa 

' .1eo.:ts (ueth,llcstad) - total - Ltvrai- 
(chif free nan défor.êa per is 

lui6,le euptoi) 

.T"tootnote(a) at end of table. 
hr note(s) 4 Is fin dv tableau. 

	

231 358 	I 11 782 
571 

	

- 	 314 

	

2 	 217 

	

40 	1244 

	

- 	1482 

	

269 	 208 

	

232 424 	15 778 

	

52 157 	46 423 

	

7554 	 - 

	

12813 	 - 

	

304 948 	62 201 

10 588 

10 588 

208 601 
95 053 
66 453 

380 695 

253 688 
I 326 

314 
219 

1 284 
1 482 

477 

256 790 

507 181 
102 607 
79 266 

747 844 

22 089 

769 933 

2 007 313 
IA 734 
2 131 
I 447 

14 182 
15 938 

5 578 

2 061 323 

2 382 567 
883 415 
927 657 

6 254 962 

161 961 

6 416 923 

29 723 
2 471 

604 
470 
408 
264 

37 940 

21 278 
4 054 

637 

59 909 

8 585 
5 950 

578 
1 883 

33 192 
9 163 

724 

60 055 

212 619 
721 
330 

273 325 

$8 308 
8 401 
1 182 
2 353 

33 600 
9 427 

724 

93 995 

233 897 
4 375 

967 

333 234 

2 777 

336 011 

287 458 
54 543 
10 942 
11 598 

366 172 
64 650 

9 759 

BOA 722 

1 799 762 
58 723 
19 102 

2 662 309 

21 072 

2 683 381 



35,204 2,149 37,353 
11,610 8,317 19,927 
2,245 774 3,019 
1,817 3,217 5,034 

477 10,496 10,973 
81 5,598 5,619 

	

59 	I 	644 	[ 	703 

	

51,49) 	I 31,195 	1 82,688 

	

34,176 	1 123,892 	1 158,068 

	

437 	 548 	 985 

	

4,610 	 119 	! 	4,129 

	

90,716 	1 155,754 	246,470 

11,099 

257,569 

277,406 
120,019 
26,816 
47,224 

125,365 
40,3)5 

9,329 

646,494 

1,332 11th 
7Aii 

32,
,
8. 

2,018,7 

68,534 

2,087,253 

6 

T*&E 3. 9iipmenta (Sale.) of Sawn tsmr and Tlea(1) - Conc 

1A1AU 3. Llyraiaons (canto.) do boia do conetruct ion at do I 	r,e, ',, 	1 

Northern Interior Mills  

Scierle. situéea 8 lIntCrisur ford 	 Science aituéea 8 l'intArieur sud 

By truck 	By rail 	Total shipsents 	 j By truck 	By rail 	Total shipments 
and local 	 I and local 
sales 	 Livraieone globalee 	sales 	 Livra:aons globales 

Livralaone 	Lieraison. 	 Lleralsoni Llvraisons 
per cawion par chemin Auguat 	Year-to- 	par cemion par chemin August 	 Year-to- 
it ventea 	di far 	 date 	 at ventes 	de far 	 date 
locales 	 locales 

AoOt 	 Total 	 AoOt 	 lotel 
cusulatit 	 cuaputatif 

thousands o tt.b.m. - ajiliera do p.m.p. 

I 	 i 	 I 	 I 

Reported shipments - Licralsona 
deC lsréea: 

To points In Canada - A destination du 
Canada: 

British Coluabia, Yukon and Northwest Ter-
ritories - Colomble-Britennique, Yukon at 
Territoires du Nord-Oueet 

Alberta 
Saskatchewan 
Manitoba 
Ontario 
Québec 
Atlantic provinces - ProvInces de l'Atlen-

t ique 

Canada 

Enported to - Eaportationa 4, 
Points in United 5tatea - Endroits auc 

itats-Unla 
Japan - Japon 
Other eountriea(2) - Autrea pay3(2) 

Reported shipments - Total - Linraisons 
dklaréea 

lstiaated shipments and adjuatisenta - LI- 
araleone estia4ee at rectifications 

Shipmen&a (wñapllc.ted) - Total - Livrai-
.s (chirtm non détors p.r Is do.tle 
e,ioi) 

3,824 1 	34,464 263,060 
6,039 8,450 62,278 
1,626 3,018 14,840 
6,865 8,291 65,336 

53,890 55,290 I 	493,371 
16,815 16,867 111,679 

	

1,276 	 1,276 	9,348 

	

90,335 	 127,656 	1,019,912 

16,917 257,676 274,593 2,245,336 
2,453 4,601 7,054 75,252 
7,300 4,036 11,336 141,202 

63,991 356,648 420,639 3,481,702 

4,755 56,139 

425,394 3,531,841 

ci.ic metres - metres c,Aea 

30,640 
2,411 
1,392 
1,426 
1,400 

52 

37,321 

To points In Canada - A destination do 
Canada: 

British Coluabia, Yukon and Northwest Ter-
ritories - Colombie-Britaceiigue, Yukon at 
Territoirea du Nord-Ouest 

Alberta 
Saskatchewan 
Manitoba 
Ontario 
Québec 
Atlantic provincea - Provinces di l'Atiarv- 

tique 

Canada 

Exported to - Exportationa 8: 
Points in United States - Endroita aux 

(tate-Unla 
Japan - Japan 
Other countniee(2) - Autres peya(2) 

Reported shipments - Total - Livraisona 
dCclaréea 

Estimated shipments and adjustsents - Li- 
vrajxona sstimées at rectifications 

Shipsenta (on&liceted) - Total - Livr.i-
sans (chit free non détor.éa per Is dodle 
eloi) 

tiT As reported by manuractucers. Tar complete 
riers. Pour lea chlffres reel des EXPORTATION P1 
are shipped by rail/truck to Eastern/Weatern Sci 
chemin de fer ou rmeion aux pacts do PEat ct/a, 
zero. - néant ou zero. 

72 302 9 024 81 326 620 752 83 072 5 071 88 143 654 605 
5689 14250 19 939 146960 27397 19626 I 	47023 287 213 
3 285 3 837 7 122 35 018 5 298 1 826 7 124 63 279 
3 365 16 200 19 565 154 176 a 288 7 591 11 879 111 436 
3 304 127 166 130 470 1 	164 226 1 	126 24 768 25 894 295 828 

123 39679 39802 263 533 191 13210 1)401 95180 

- 3 011 3 011 22 059 139 1 520 1659 22 014 

Be 068 213 167 301 235 2 406 124 121 	511 73 612 195 123 1 525 555 

39 920 608 048 647 968 15 298 402 80 646 292 353 372 999 3 143 179 
5788 10857 16645 117 575 1031 1 	295 2324 17483 

17 226 9 524 26 750 
1 	

333 200 10 678 281 11 	159 77 428 

151 002 	841 596 	992 598 	8 215 901 	214 066 	367 539 	581 605 	4 763 645 

I 	... 	 11 221 	132 473 	 ,.. 	 .. . 	L 26 191 	 161 722 

	

I 1 003 819 	1 8 348 374 I 	... 	 ... 	 I 607 196 	I 4 925 387 

sport Figures sea LAfUA15 bY CUTV9JUIIIES, catalogue no. 65-004. - Tel que rapporté par lea cnanufactrr 
.8 MARCH4NTJISES, voic n°. 65-004 sri catalogue. (2) Shipments reported by rail/tcuck to other caunhri 
board points. - Las lisraisone GCclarérs per chemin Ge far ou cemion aux autres pays aunt enpédiée 
Ge l'Ouest. ... figures not appropriate or not applicable. - nsysnt p.s lieu di figurer. - nil 
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8111 4. Production ond Stocks or L.er and Tire Saw,(1), August 1985 

18111AU 4. Pro6jction at stocks do bols di cistruction at di traverses(O. soOt 1985 

Product ion Stocks 

Reported (mttaated Reported Let isated 
Total Total 

Oclers (sti.6a DóclarEs (stlsa 

millions of rt.b.m. 

millions do p.m.p. 

Coast Kills - Scierire a., littoral 

Douglas rir/t.srch - Sapiri de bouglaa/Hdlkz. 36.8 0.3 37.1 43.2 0.3 43.6 

Red cedar - Thuya g4snt 78.1 0.6 78.7 130.4 1.0 131.3 
Yellow cedar/Yellow cypress - Cèdre jaune/Cyprla 

jaune 10.6 0.1 10.7 5.4 -- 5,4 

Neislock/Balaas (Homfir) - Pruche/Sapin bataiier 177.6 1.3 118.9 230.1 1.7 231.8 

Sitka spruce - 	pinette do Sitla 11.0 0.1 11.1 2.4 -- 2.4 

Spruce, pine and fir (SPf) - lpinette, pin at 
sapin ((PS) 2.1 -- 2.1 13.4 0.1 1).5 

All other softwood. - bum sutrea bole reineus 0.2 -- 0.2 0.4 -- 0.4 

Softwood. - Total - Bole raineux 317.0 2,4 319.4 425.3 3.1 426.4 

Hardwoods - botal - Bois feuillue - - - - - - 

Softwood@ and harod. - Tot.l - Bole r6sin.ua at 
bole ruillue 317.0 2.4 319,4 425.3 3.1 428.4 

Interior Kill. - Scierlee di l'lntérleur 

Cei*rel Region - Rqion central. 

Douglas fir/larch - Sapin de Douglas/Mélkze 17.3 0.1 17.4 20.7 0.1 20.8 
Red cedar - lhuya géant 1.4 -- 1.4 9.3 -- 9.3 

Yellow cedar/Yellow cypress - Ctdre jsune/Cyprks 
jaune . - - - - 

tt.,elock/Bals 	(Keerir) . Pruche/Sapin ba,nier 0.1 .- 0.1  

itka spruce - 	puriette do Sitk. - - - - - 

pruce, pine and fir (5Ff) - 	pinette, pin at 
sepin ((P5) 110.3 0.5 110.8 95.3 0.5 95.8 

Ill other aoftwoods - Tous autrem Dots résineux - - - - - 

s,ftwoods - Total - Bat. r6.ineuo 129.1 0.6 129.7 125.3 0.6 125.9 

lordoonda - Total - Rots feuillus - - - - - - 

Softwoodo and hardwood. - Total - Bois résineux it 
bola fruillus 129.1 0.6 129.7 125.3 0.6 125.9 

Northern Region - Region dii flood 

Douglas fir/Larch - Sapin di Douglas/Mélkxe 0.6 -- 0.6 - - - 

Red cedar - Thuya 	6anL 2.8 -- 2.8 4.0 -- 4.0 

Yellow cedar/Yellow cypress - Cbdre jaune/Cyprkm 
•jaune - - - - - 

Hemlock/Salsas 	He.flr) - Pruche/Sapin bais.ier 24.9 0.2 25.1 41.7 0.4 42.1 
Sitks spruce - (pinette do Sitka - - . - . - 

Spruce, pine and ftr (SPI) 	lpinette, pin it 
sepin ((PS) 403.1 3.7 406.8 451.1 3.9 455.6 

All other softwood. - bus autree bat. rCsineua - - - -- -- 

Softwoode - botal - Bois résineux 431.4 3.9 435.3 497.4 4.3 501.7 

Hardwoods - total . Rots feulllum - - - - . - 

Softonuds and hardwood, - Total - 001s résineux at 
bole feulllus 431.4 3.9 *35.3 497.4 4.3 501.1 

Southern Region - Region dii aud 

Douglas fir/Larch - Sapin di Douglas/Hêthze 47.4 1.3 48.6 62.0 1.6 63.7 

Red cedar - Thiiya g6ant 17 . 1  0.4 17.5 31.7 0.8 32.6 
Yellow coder/Yellow cypress - Ckdre jaune/Cyprks 

jaune - - - 0.6 -- 0.6 

Heislock/Balsas (He*fir) - Pruche/Sapin bajater 3.2 (1.1 3.3 1.2 0.2 7.4 

Sitta spruce - (pinotte do Sitke 6.0 012 6.2 6.9 0.2 7.1 

Spruce, pine and fir (SPI) - 	pinette, pin et 
mapin ((PS) 176.6 4.7 181.3 198.4 5.2 203.6 

All other softwood. . lous autrea bois resInous 2.0 -- 2.1 3.0 0.1 3.1 

coda - Total 	Rots resinous 252.3 6.7 259.0 309.9 8.2 318.1 

- Total - Bats feuillus 0.3 -- 0.3 -- -. 

woods and hardwoode - Total - Bole realness at 
is feulllus 252.6 6.7 259.3 309.9 8.2 $16.1 

iot note) a) at end of table. 
ote(s) 	It Is fin dii tableau. 
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TA&E 4. Pro&ctkon and Stocks or tier and Ties S.iis(1), August 15 - Conclud. I 

T9EA&I 4, Pro,4jction at atocka de bale du conetructjon at de traverses(t), aoCit 114. 

Production 

Reported 

DAclarAa 

[at tasted 

EatlsiAs 
Total 

Reported 

DéclarAa 

Eat lasted 

Eat 1588 
lotal 

thousands or ciic set res 

ajlllera de settee cthea 

Co. Hills - Scierisa do littoral 

Douglas ru/Larch - Sapin de Dougiaa/H8l4ze 86.8 0.7 87.5 101.9 0.7 102.9 
Red cedar - Thuye g&ant 184.3 1.4 185.7 307.7 2.4 309.8 
Yellow cedar/Yellow cypress - Ckdra ,jaune/Cyprbs 

jaune 25.0 0,2 25.2 12.7 . 12.7 
Nealock/Balass (Heat ir) - Pruche/Sapin bat.ier 419.1 3.1 422.2 543.0 4.0 547.0 
5tka spruce - Cpinette de Sltka 26.0 0.2 26.2 5.7 -- 5.1 
Spruce, pine and fir (SPY) - tp1nette, pin at 

sapin ([PS) 6.4 -- 6.4 31.6 0.2 31.9 
All other softwoode - bus autrea bole rialneus 0.5 -- 0.5 0.9 -- 0.9 

sortwoods - Total . Bole r8aineuw 748.0 5.7 753.7 1 005.6 7.3 1 010.9 

iIardwoods - Total - Hots feulliuw - - - - - - 

Sottamada end harduooda - Total - Baja rA.lneus at 
baja teuillus 748.0 5.7 753.7 1 003.6 1.3 1 010.9 

Interior Hills - Sciaries de l'intórl.ur 

Central Region - RAgion centrals 

Douglas fir/larch - Sapin de Douglas/Hdlkze 40.8 0.2 41.1 48.8 0,2 49.1 
Red ceder - Thuya g&ant 3.3 -- 3.3 21.9 -. 21.9 
Yellow ceder/Yellow cypress - C8dre jai,e/CyprCs 

jeune - - - - - - 
Heislock/Balsas (Heatir) - Pruche/Sapin baijater 0.2 .- 0.2 - - - 
Sitka spruce - ipinette de Silica - - - 
Spruce, pine and fir (SPY) - ipAnette, pin at 

sepin ([PS) 260.3 1.2 261.5 224.9 1.2 - 
All other softwoode - Tous autres baja resinous - - - - - 

Softwooda - lotal - Bole rdejnewe 304.6 1.4 306.1 295.7 1.4 

Hardwoods - Total - Baja feuillus - - - - - 

Softtaioda and hsrdaoods - Total - Baia rAsInsue at 
bole teuillua 304.6 1.4 306.1 295.7 1.4 297.1 

Horthern Region - Region & nerd 

Douglea fLr/LarCh - Sepin de I)riuq[ucJ?léjize 1.1 -- 1.4 - - - 
Red cedar - Thuya gAant 6.6 -- 6.6 9.4 -- 9.4 
Yellow cedar/Yellow cypress - Cicdre jacine/Cyprics 

jaisce - - - - - 
Haccclock/Balaas (Heefir) - Prurhe/Sepin baueier 58.8 0.5 59.2 98.4 0.9 99.3 
Sitka spruce - 	pircette do Sitka - - - - - - 
Spruce, pine and fir (SPY) - 	pinette, pin et 

eapin ([P5) 951.2 8.7 959.9 1 	1165.9 9.2 1 075.1 

All other aoftwooda - Tous autrea bola réaineus - - - -- -- -_ 
Softiejods - Total - Role resinate 1 018.0 9.2 1 	027.2 1 	173.7 10.1 1 	183.9 

Hardwoods - Total - Bate feuillua - - - - - - 

Softenoda and hardwoods - Total - Baja rAeineus at 
bole feuillua 1 018,0 9.2 1 027.2 1 175.7 10.1 1 	183.9 

Southern Region - R8gion do acid 

Douglas fir/Larch - Sapin do Douglas/MAlice 111.9 3.1 114.7 146.3 LB 150.3 
Red cedar - Thuya gAent 40.4 0.9 41.3 74.8 1.9 76.9 
Yellow cedar/Yellow cypreac - Ckdce jaune/Cypris 

jail-ce - - - 1.4 -- 1.4 
Heelock/Balsaa (lioafir) - Pruehe/Sapin Deu,iler 7.6 0.2 7.8 17.0 0.5 17.5 
Sitka wpruce - 	pircette de Sttka 14.2 0.5 14.6 16.3 0.5 16.8 
Spruce, pine and fir (SPY) - ipinette, pin at 

58Dm 	([PS) 416.7 11.1 427.8 468.2 12.3 480.4 

All other saftaoods - loue autree baja rAaineus 4.7 -- 5.0 7.1 0.2 7.3 

Softwood 	- Total . Bate rAsineux 595.4 15.8 611.2 731.3 19.3  

I4ardwoode - Total - Rome feulllus 0.7 -- 0.7 -- -- 

Softwoods and hardasads - Total - Bole r6sinewc at 
baja feuillus 596.1 15.8 611.9 731.1 19.3 

(I) Totals may not add due to rounding. 
(1) Les totatix no concordant pea nécossetrement C cause de lerrondissement des chif Yr 

- nil or zerO. 
- ccAant 00 tAco. 

-- account too seell to be eapreseed. 
rcombree infimes. 
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TA&( 5. Production, Shipments and Stocks or Pulp Chips, 1985 

1A81(AU 5. Proô.action, livraison8 et stocks de copeaux a pate, 1985 

August 	 Veer-to-date 

AoQt 	 Total ctjnultif 

Shipments 	 Shipments 

Production(1) 	 Stock(2) 	Product ion(1) 

Livreisons 	 Livreiaons 

O.D. tone of 2,000 pounds - tonnes s.a.f. de 2,000 livrea 

Coast mills - Scieries du littoral 277,991 259,819 58,682 2,331,947 2,308,110 

Southern Interior Mills - Scieries 
situ6e8 b i'lntérieur aud 169,001 169,908 121,329 1,388,559 1,402,274 

Northern Interior Mills - Science 
eituées b l'intérieur ford 287,265 289,881 168,238 2,349,668 2,381,301 

Central Interior Mills - Scienies 
tuées b l'intérieur centre 97,340 98,869 58,309 852,435 850,342 

British Coluubia - Total - 
Coloshie-8rit&wique 831,605 818,477 406,558 6,922,609 6,942,027 

.5 	m 	 1 	:. 

Southern Interior Mills - Scieries 

situées h lintérieur sud 153 315 154 138 110 068 1 259 680 1 272 122 

Northern Interior Mills - Scieries 
situ6es b l'intérieur nord 260 602 262 976 152 623 2 	131 	583 2 160 280 

Central Interior Mills - Scieries 
situées h l'int6nieur centre 88 313 89 692 52 897 773 316 771 417 

British Coltia - Total - 

Coloubie-Bnitannique 754 419 742 510 368 823 6 280 086 6 297 701 

i) Includes purcha8es. 

(1) V compnis les schats. 

(2) Includes waste disposals. 
(2) V compris les rebuts. 
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